
Cumberlands (Ky.) (2-1) -vs- Montreat (N.C.) (0-4)
2020-03-04 at  ,  

 
 

 
 
Cumberlands (Ky.) Goals: Lowes, Holden (4); Fogarty, Thomas (2); Vanover, Christian (2); Heckler, Alex (2); Crouch, Dylan (2); Arseneault,
Tony (2); Gray, Anthony (1); Smith, Dalton (1); Mahadeo, Brian (1); Darley, Justin (1); Coltran, Dawson (1); Brooks, Preston (1); McCune,
Whitten (1) 
Assists: Vanover, Christian (4); Fogarty, Thomas (2); McCune, Whitten (2); Morgan, Jake (1); Coltran, Dawson (1); Lowes, Holden (1);
Brooks, Preston (1); Crouch, Dylan (1) 
 
Montreat (N.C.) Goals: Stephenson, Ben (2); Gunn, Jonathan (2); Bischoff, Cody (1) 
Assists: Jackson, Chris (2); Leonard, Tracer (1)
 
 

 
 
Penalties: Cox, Jonathan 1st/ 11:24; Harbaugh, Jared 3rd/ 12:45
Officials:  ;  ;  ;  ;  

Date: 2020-03-04 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Cumberlands (Ky.) 7 4 5 5 21
Montreat (N.C.) 1 2 0 2 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Cumberlands (Ky.) 16 13 13 9 51
Montreat (N.C.) 3 3 3 6 15

Shots On Goal
Cumberlands (Ky.) 10 7 7 6 30
Montreat (N.C.) 1 3 1 5 10

Saves
Cumberlands (Ky.) 0 1 1 3 5
Montreat (N.C.) 3 3 2 1 9

Turnovers
Cumberlands (Ky.) 4 2 2 5 13
Montreat (N.C.) 5 5 5 5 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Cumberlands (Ky.) 2-2 3-3 3-4 2-3 10-12
Montreat (N.C.) 3-3 5-6 1-1 4-5 13-15

Ground Balls
Cumberlands (Ky.) 18 13 11 14 56
Montreat (N.C.) 6 5 6 10 27

Face Offs
Cumberlands (Ky.) 7 5 5 6 23
Montreat (N.C.) 2 2 1 2 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Cumberlands (Ky.) 1 0 1 0 2-2
Montreat (N.C.) 0 0 0 0 0-0



Cumberlands (Ky.) 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
 0 Fogarty, Thomas 2 2 4 4 3 1 1 - -
 8 Morgan, Jake 0 1 1 1 9 0 4 - -
11 McMillin, Devon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Williamson, Jaret 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
20 Pennington, Schyler 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 14-18 -
21 Vanover, Christian 2 4 6 6 3 1 1 - -
24 Lowes, Holden 4 1 5 5 8 0 0 - -

G 26 Settle, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Crouch, Dylan 2 1 3 5 1 1 0 - -
36 Simms, Taylor 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2-2 -
 2 Gray, Anthony 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
 3 Smith, Dalton 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
 4 Collinson, Sam 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
 5 Goodman, Preston 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
 6 Mahadeo, Brian 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 6-9 -
15 Marmick, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Darley, Justin 1 0 1 5 4 1 0 - -
19 Coltran, Dawson 1 1 2 4 2 1 0 - -
25 Chichura, Matthew 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
27 Heckler, Alex 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 - -
28 Brooks, Preston 1 1 2 3 4 1 0 - -
32 Soper, Dustin 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
42 Arseneault, Tony 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
44 McCune, Whitten 1 2 3 3 2 1 1 1-1 -

Totals 21 13 34 51 56 13 8 23-30
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Settle, Will 45:00 3 2 L
15 Marmick, Jason 07:19 2 1
32 Soper, Dustin 07:41 0 2



Montreat (N.C.) 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G  3 Lattimore, Blake 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

 4 Leonard, Tracer 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -
 8 Overton, Kyndell 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
 9 Bischoff, Cody 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 - -
16 Hermance, Nick 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
17 Stephenson, Ben 2 0 2 7 1 2 0 - -
18 Gunn, Jonathan 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -

21 Harbaugh, Jared 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1-5
1-

01:00
27 Gooding, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
50 Jackson, Chris 0 2 2 3 0 3 0 - -
 6 Hicklen, Michael 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 6-25 -
11 Gunn, Jacob 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
13 Ruble, Seth 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
14 Jones, Sam 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 - -

25 Cox, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 5 3 8 15 27 20 1 7-30
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
 3 Lattimore, Blake 18:36 8 2 W
11 Gunn, Jacob 41:24 13 7



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UC MONT
1st  13:39 Lowes, Holden Fogarty, Thomas 1 0
1st  12:43 Gray, Anthony Fogarty, Thomas 2 0
1st  11:24 Arseneault, Tony McCune, Whitten 3 0
1st  10:59 Lowes, Holden (UP) Vanover, Christian 4 0
1st  08:35 Stephenson, Ben 4 1
1st  07:41 McCune, Whitten 5 1
1st  05:22 Vanover, Christian McCune, Whitten 6 1
1st  05:13 Fogarty, Thomas Vanover, Christian 7 1
2nd  12:06 Brooks, Preston Vanover, Christian 8 1
2nd  08:25 Gunn, Jonathan Jackson, Chris 8 2
2nd  03:38 Smith, Dalton 9 2
2nd  02:25 Gunn, Jonathan Jackson, Chris 9 3
2nd  00:14 Crouch, Dylan Coltran, Dawson 10 3
2nd  00:04 Lowes, Holden Morgan, Jake 11 3
3rd  12:34 Vanover, Christian (UP) Lowes, Holden 12 3
3rd  10:22 Fogarty, Thomas 13 3
3rd  06:40 Arseneault, Tony Crouch, Dylan 14 3
3rd  06:12 Crouch, Dylan 15 3
3rd  04:06 Heckler, Alex Vanover, Christian 16 3
4th  13:24 Heckler, Alex 17 3
4th  12:18 Lowes, Holden Brooks, Preston 18 3
4th  10:38 Coltran, Dawson 19 3
4th  05:13 Darley, Justin 20 3
4th  03:57 Bischoff, Cody 20 4
4th  02:48 Stephenson, Ben Leonard, Tracer 20 5
4th  02:33 Mahadeo, Brian 21 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st  11:24 MONT Cox, Jonathan 01:00
3rd  12:45 MONT Harbaugh, Jared 01:00


